
Coventry Coi{-o-91/.atic(Jfaryana) Ltd.

Ref.: CCHL/2024-2025/

Scrip Code and Name: 523415/COVEN COILOM

The Department of Corporate Services,
The Mumbai Stock Exchange,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Sub : Outcome of Board Meeting held on 301hJune 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

13thAugust 2024

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that the Board of Directors of the

Company, in its meeting held today on 131hAugust2024, which commenced at 12:30 PM and

concluded at 03:30 PM, has inter- alia, considered and approved the following business:

1. Approved the Unaudited Standalone Financial results of the Company for the quarter
and year ended on 301hJune 2024. The same is enclosed.

2. Taken on record Limited Review Report from the Statutory Auditors, M/s J KV S &

Co., Chartered Accountants for the quarter ended on 301hJune 2024. The same is

enclosed.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

ntry Coil-o-Matic (Haryana) ltd.

Raje .
al Bafna

Managing Director

Encl: As above

87 KM, NH-8, Viii. Salawas, P.O. Sangwari, LlisH. Rewciri - 123401 (Haryana) INDIA

Phone:?·9Pl812713777 Email: info@lcoilomatic.com Web: www.coilomatic.com

CIN: L749CJ9HR198llf'LCO'.,O'.J'/O



J KV S & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Independent Auditor's Review Report on Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results

Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulation 2015, as amended

To

Board of Directors

Coventry Coil-0-Matic (Haryana) Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results

("Statement'') of Coventry Coil-0-Matic (Haryana) Limited ('the Company'') for the quarter
ended 30th June, 2024. This Statement is the responsibility of the Company's ManagP.mP.nt
and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on

the statement based on our review.

2. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE)
2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of
the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard

requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether

the financial statements are tree of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to

inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and
thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and

accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

3. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes

us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results read with
notes therein prepared in all material respects in accordance with applicable accounting
standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the
information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the

manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement subject
to:

i. Going Concern Assumption may no longer be appropriate- As the Company has

incurred significant operating losses, negative operating cash flow, negative working
capital, adjudication of legal process against the company for loan liability, Notice of

Recovery Officer-II of DRT-1, Delhi for settling sale proclamation for the sale of the

factory property (Refer Note 2(m)) and negative net worth indicating that going
concern assumption is no longer be appropriate. However, the management is

continuing with the operations, therefore the accounts have been prepared on basis of

going concern assumption. Consequently, adjustment for amount of assets and

classification of liabilities required to be recorded has not been carried out.

ii. Note No. (2 K) of the statement of unaudited Financial Result for demand pronounced
by ORT-I on 18-01-2016 of Rs. 8449.39 Lakhs together with Simple interest of 13.5%
P.A. from 14-05-2007 which amounts to Rs. 27.718.85 Lakhs as on 31st March'24 and
Rs. 28,003.24 Lakhs till 30th June'24 (Gross Value before adjusting repayment through
Cash and Land) related to liability of IFCI debt. Other liability of IDBI are yet to be
ordered by Courts. Liability provided in the book against these are only of Rs. #?k

lakhs, non-provision of Rs. 28,314.98 Lakhs. ??s &
c0

)
.

Page 1 of 2 0 A
*

I
...,

':I ....

Smart Works,Lower Ground Floor,World Trade Tower,DND Flyway,Sector-16, Noida-201301 Uttar Pradesh, Ii>_. '!-..rf
? ?Mob.: 98997515951E-MAIL: newdelhi@jkvs.in rea Acco?



J KV 5 & CO.

iii. As per note 3 of the statement of unaudited Financial Result, the company had to give
physical possession of a part of land comprising of approx. 10 acres whose approx.
cost appearing in books is Rs. 12.02 Lakhs, to Alchemist Asset Reconstruction
Company Ltd., assignees of IDBI & IFCI (Financial Institution) on 8th March 2013 as

per the direction of Honourable Supreme Court who re-affirmed the interim orders of
Honourable Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh of 9th August 2011. The land is
sold by Alchemist Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd. at Rs. 1350 lakhs. The company
is not made accounting entries on transfer of such lands and tax thereon if any.

iv. Company have not worked out and provided for the Interest and penalty which will arise
due to long outstanding of statutory dues and non-filing of statutory returns in time.

v. Account Reconciliation/Confirmation in respect of certain accounts of Debtors and
creditors have not been received and they are subject to confirmations and
reconciliation.

Impact with respect to (i), (iii), (iv) and (v) above are presently not ascertainable and as
such can not be commented upon by us.

Based on our review conducted as stated above, we report that based on the matters
stated above, the accompanying statement of the Results, are not prepared in
accordance with the recognition and measurement principal laid down in the applicable
Indian Accounting Standard as prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act read
with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended, Clnd
AS") and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the
information required to be disclosed in terms of the Regulation, read with the Circular,
including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material mis­
statement.

Place: Noida (Delhi NCR)
Date: 13th August, 2024

Page 2 of 2

For J K V S & Co.,
Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration No. 318086E

Vineet Mahipal
Partner

Membership No. 508133
UDIN: 24508133BKGQFB2592



COVENTRY COIL.0.MATlr. (1-4ARVANA}LIMITED

Regd Qffice: Viii. ?a111was,P.Q. Sangwari Dlstt Rewari - 123401
Email : lnfo@coilomatic.com Ph. 9896033299

CIN, No. l74999HR1988PLC030370
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results

For the Quarter and Year.Ended 30th June 2024

{Rupees in Lakhsl
S.No. PARTICULARS

' Quarter Ended Year Ended
No. of Months 3 3 3 12
Period Ending 30..Jun-2024 31-Mar-2024 30-Jun-2023 31-Mar-2024

Type Unaudited
Unaudited

Unaudited Audited
(Refer Note - 8)

1 Revenue form Operations 2,166.74 2,372.10 2,074.23 8,694.77
2 Other Income 0.34 1.24 29.40
3 Total Income {1+2} 2,167.08 2,373.34 2,074.23 8,724.16
4 Expenses

al Cost of materials consumed 918.90 936.23 1,090.10 4 232.53
b) Pun.;1,d?"" ul Stock ·in-Traoe 441.21 489.71 329.50 1,567.02

c)
Changes in Inventories of finished goods, ?ork-in-progressand

(13.70) 7.40 (68.78)Stock-in-Trade 29.85
di Employee benefits exoenses 230.33 257.34 211.18 917.48
e) Power & Fuel Consumed 100.93 116.55 119.41 489.91

lfl Finance costs 14.04 48.47 18.05 108.23
lol Decreclation and amortization exoenses 19.50 20.02 18.10 77.43
hl otner Expenses 384.75 459.02 328.93 1 556.80
Total Excenses 2,139.61 2,313.64 2.122.68 8,880.63

5 Profit before Exceptional Items & Tax (3-4) 27.57 59.69 (48.45 1156.46)
Expceplional Items

. -
.

6 Profit before Tax 27.57 59.69 (48.45) 1156.46)
7 Tax Exoense (Net)

a) Current Tax
. . .

bl Deffered Tax
-

. . .

8 Net Profit for the oeriod (6-7) 27.57 59.69 (48.45) (156.46)
9 Other Comprehensive Income (OCll

a) Items mat \\IJII not oe reciassmec to Profit or loss (Net of Taxi . -27.42 - 127.42)
b) Items that wiU be reclassified to Profit or loss (Net of Tax) . -

.

10 Total Comprehensive Income 27.57 32.27 (48.45 1183.88
11 Paid up Eauitv Share Capital/Face Value of the share Rs. 10/- each I 450.80 450.80 450.80 450.80
12 EaminQ Per Share of (before & after extraordinary items\ I

Rs 1 O each (not annualised)
a) Basic (Rs.I 0.61 1.32 (1071 13.47)
b) Diluted (Rs.) 0.61 1.32 (1.07) (3.47)



Notes•.

l rne above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors In thelr respective meetings held
on 13th August, 2024. The Limited Review for the Quarter and Year ended 30th June, 2024 has been carried out by the StatutoryAuditors, as required under Regulation33 of SEBI (LODR)Regulation, 2015 as amended.

--2 Notes to Financial Statements for the Year ended 301!1 June, 2024.

Secured loan:

a The Company is contesting in various Courts and Tribunals the exaggerated claims by the assignees of the various Term Loans
availed between 1990 and 1992 from a consortium of 3 Financial lns1itulions (Fis) namely ICICI, IDBI and IFCI. ·

b. The Company availed Term Loans of Rs. 925.67 lakhs between 1990 and 1992 from the consortium. with ICICI as the lead
Institution. However, the total amount so received was only Rs. 894.03 lakhs and the balance was adjusted against Interest payable.
Due to recession in the market and accumulated losses which were partly occasioned by high interest rates and partly by time over-
run and cost over-run, and despite best efforts of the promoters and the management, the Company turned into a sick company and
was referred lo the Board for Industrial and Financial Reconstruction (BIFR)vide Reference Case No.197/97.

c. A Reh,:ibilitation Scheme/Packsge fo,rnulated and agreed upon t>yan the Fis was approved by the BIFR on 27-12-1999 wherein the
dues were freshly determined and fixed as Rs. 1178 lakhs to be paid by 31-03-2002.

The Net Worth of the Company turned positive and after considering the Balance Sheet for the year ended on 31st March 2000. the
BIFR clo•od tho roferenec CO!>C on 0+10·2001.

d. As per the package, one of the sources of finance to repay the Fis was Working Capital facilities. Since the Company was under
RBl's defaulters list. no banks were wlllingto extend the required working capital limits. This was duly brought to the notice of the
BIFR. However. despite the best efforts. lhR Company could not arrange the working capital limits thereby leading to delayed
repayments to the Financial Institutions.

e. In all, however, over the years, the Company made a total repayment of Rs. 1286.77 lakhs out of which Rs. 1101.89 lakhs was
made under/after the BIFR Scheme to the consortium members The major portion of thifi was paid to the lead Institution, ICICI, as
part of approval for the BIFR Rehabilitation Scheme/Package.As the Company did not have the details of amounts adjusted by and
amongst members of the Consortium out of the various repayments made by it and since, ICICI ( Later assigned to KMBL) had filed
a winding-uppetition in the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh on 08-10-2004 for recovery of Rs. 329.93 lakhs. the
Company, after October 2005, (latterassigned to KMBL)preferred not to make any further payments to the Fis since the matter was
sub-judice.

f. In 2005, the RBI released a Scheme I Guidelines for One-Time Settlement of loan accounts of Small and Medium Companies.
Since the Company fulfilled the crlterta for availing the benefits under the said Scheme, which is binding upon the Banks and Fis,
the Company re-calculated the payments made under the said Scheme, and after adjusting the amounts already paid to the
consortium members, the dues towards the consortium came out to be Rs. 2.62 lakhs only.
The Comoany accordingly m,.,1,. "" ;,pplk,"tion under tho OTS Scheme to the Fl3 before the deadline of e111.l M,m;II 2000 ano
offered to pay the said amount of Rs. 2.62 lakhs.

g. However, the Financial Institutions did not settle the Company's matter under RBl's OTS Guidelines and demanded unreasonablyhigh amounts.

In the meanwhile, ICICI assigned its debts to Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. (KMBL)on 25-04-2005, and both IFCI and IDBI assignedtheir debts to Dhir & Dhir Asset Reconstruction and Securitisation Company Ltd. (now known as Alchemist Assets Reconstruction
Company Ltd. (AARCL))on 05-03-2008 for Rs. 304 lakhs and 12-08-2008 for Rs. 411.50 lakhs respectively.
Thereafter, the assignees filed various Applications under section 19 of The Recoveryof Debts Due to Banks and Financial
lnslitutions Act, 1993 for recovery of debts as follows:
• In DRT-11. New Delhi bv KMBL on 23-01-2007 for recoverv of Rs. 472.07 lakhs.
• In DRT-1, New Delhi bv MRCL on 11-12-2008 for recoverv of Rs. 8449.39 lakhs plus Tnterest for dues calculated on the IFCI
• In DRT-1, New Delhi bv AARCL on 21-05-2012 for recovery of Rs. 9315.19 lakhs for dues calculated on the IDBI debts.

h. The Comoanv has also filed counter claims of more than Rs. 50000 lakhs on both KMBL and AARCL.
The final adjudication of the debt liability Is yet to be completer! hy hioher forum".

AARCL (formerly D&DARSCL)also issued notice on 12-12-2008 under Section 13(2) of The Securilisation and Reconstruction of
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act {SARFAESI),2002 demanding an amount of Rs. 14446.60 lakhs againstdues calculated on both IFCI and IDBI debts. With an application filed on 29-07-2009 u/s 14 of the SARFAESI Act with Dy
Commissioner, Rewari, they made an attempt to take possession of the Company's Assets. However, with timely actions, the
Company obtained from the Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh Stay Order against any coercive action, if any,taken under SARFAESI Act for taking over the possession of the property in dispute.

I. The Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh had through interim orders dated 21-01-2011 and 11-03-2011 directed the
Company to deposit a sum of Rs. 500 lakhs In the High Court. which the Company complied with.
As per further directions of the Hon'ble HighCourt vlde order dated 09-08-2011 the sum of Rs. 500 lakhs was appropriated as
• RS. 300 iaxns to Alchemist Assets Reconstruction Company Ltd., and
• Rs. 200 lakhs to Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

Apart fromthe aforesaid payment of Rs. 500 lakhs, the assignees were also given the liberty by Division Bench of Hon'ble Punjab &
Haryana High Court to recover further sum of Rs. 1350 lakhs from the sale of the surplus land appurtenant to the factory premises,
without prejudice to rights and contentions of the parties. This had further been re-affirmed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court with
modifications vide Orders dated 07-05-2012, 30-07-2012 and 01-03-2013. As per the directions of the Hon'ble Supreme Court on 01
03·2013, the Company has given physical possession of a part of the property r.nmr>ri,:ino of ;1pprox. 10 acrQ" of l"nd to Alohcml?t
Assets Reconstruction Company Ud. on 08-03-2013. The Appeals are pending adjudication before the Division Bench of Hon'ble
Punjab & Haryana HighCourt.

Since this was only an Interim Order and the amount is yet to be adjudicated, no provision for differential Interest ? .. n made bythe Company, nor has any effect been given in the Fixed Assets Schedule of the Accounts. 11 /fi/S:!!!21lc">...

? S'??1.
_

;I: RtWAAI j
j *

0 A
* ? (HR.) ?

o
I

0 / (l? .?\.
':$ .... ..._"I,;
.., i:::

?,,, ?
$ ?<::-.,.eaAcco

-



ManagingDirector

9

J. Also, in ccmplian;e to the directions given by Hon'ble Debts RecoveryAppeflate Tribunal, Deihl (DRAT).the Company deposited with lhe
Df1!'h1,;RN".nvp.ryTribol'\al .1, D?hi {DRT-1)e eum of Ro. 61.61 lektu, v.ohk.h wo31 re?ei·111:d f11.M11U11::Drshk..1 R,t,v?1u? Offlcer .. cum•Competent
Authority,Rewari as land acquisitioncompensation for acquisition of approx, 0.69 seres of the Company's land for widening of the Deihl-
Jaipur NH-a Highway.
k. per the direction of the RecoveryOfficer (RO) of DRT-1, New Delhi vide order dated 27-10-2021, the aforesaid Rs.51.81 lakhs along with
accrued intere,t has been relc5sf:d and paid lo AARCL

k. Final Arguments in Debts Recovery Tribunal· 1, Delhi (ORT-1)for dues calculated on the IFCI debts were made and pronouncemimt of the
Order was made by ORT on 18-01-2016 for recove,-y ol Rs. 8449.39 lakhs together with simple Interest@ 13.5% p.a. The Company has
filed on Appeal In the Appellate Court (ORAT) against this order, along with an Applicationfor waiver of the pre-deposil However, the
appfoeelio., for wa,ver was dismissed by !he DRAT on 12th octoeer 2017 and consequently the appeal was dismissed by DRAT on 30th
November 2017 on account of non-<lepositof 75% of the amount ordered by ORT-I on 18-01-2016.
The Company has filed a Writ Petilion in lhe Hon'ble HighCourt. Delhi against the Dismissal Orders of the Appellate Court (DAAT) as the
Company is of the view that the said Order as well as DRT's Order Is not In accordance with the law and after applying the Reserve Bank of
India One- Time SetUement (RBI OTS) Guidelines and after adjusting amounts already paid, physical possession of part property given and
amount deposited wilh lhe DRT, the Company is of the opinion that nothing will be due and payable by the Company to the Lenders/
Assignees. On the con\nlry, amounts may become recoverable which ciaims have been filed by the Company. However. the said writ net
listed as the Companypursured the matter before Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana HighCoon and the Hon'ble Supreme CourL

I. In the meanwhile, the Appeal filed by the Company before the Commissioner, Gurgaon Div was allowed on 10-03-2016. Court held that the
AssignmentDeed on the basis of which AARCL filed the case In ORT-I is under-stamped to the extent of about Rs. 500 lakhs Stamp Duty.
Against this Order of Id. Commissioner, Alchemist Asset Reconstruction CompanyUd. (AARC)had filed Writ Petition in the Punjab &
Haryana High Court Chandiaarh wruch oranted en interim !!.f==tynn thA l".nmm?•io.n.0,r'c Ord•r. ThG c-td WTlt poUtion l.fr.:sc finally ollow-ed vlde.
order dated 04-QS..2023. The Company has filed an appeal against said order which is pending before the Division Bench.

m. Pursuant to ORT-1 Judgement I Recovery Cer1ificale dated 18-01-2016, the Recovery Officer-II of DRT-1, Delhi In February 2019 served a
Notice for settling sale proclamation for the sale of lhe Factory Property. The Company'slawyer pointed out to the RO on 08.02.2019 that
the description I area of land mentioned in the Notice is wrong and also that the ComP3ny had moo an appltcotion before !he RO f0< keeping
the proceedings in abeyance tib the application filed by the CompanychaRengingRO's orders of aUachment and sale is decided by the
Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Courl The matter before the RO is still pending, awaiting atf,udicationof HighCourt appeals.
The AARCL had filed separate application Under Section 19 of RDDB Act In respect of allesec debts of IDBI,which is also pending in ORT.

n. Ac par Hon'ble Supreme Coun order dated 7.5 2012, AARCL was supposed to share Rs.?50 taxns v?1h KMBL out of the sale proceeds of
10.04 acres land of the Company which was stated to be sold by AARCL for Rs.1350 lakhs. As MRCL failed to do so. KMBL filed
ContemptPetition in Hon'ble Supreme Cour1 which directed MRCL to deposit Rs.450 lal(h In the Court. Finally, Hon'ble Supreme Court
disposed off the contempt petition on 23.09.2019 and released said Rs.450 lakhs atongwah accrued interest to KMBL and directed parties 10
raise their rival contentions before the High Court.

The appeals are pending be!ore the Division Bench of Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court at Chandigam
•

In view of the fact that KMBL received Rs.SSC Lakhs (Rs.200 Lakhs out of deposit made by CompanyIn Punjab &Haryana HighCOtJrt and
Rs.450 Lakhs out of sale of Company's excess land from Hon'ble Supreme Court's registry), KMBL and Covenltysettled the pending matter
OA 2/2007 and filed a Joioirappllcatlon be!bre ORT ·2 Dellll ,n thrs regard, which then cf1Sposed off the rnaUer as settled vide order dated
06.02.2021. The Jointapplicallon lnter-alia records the s1ipulation:'With lhe receipt of Blitire OTS amount of Rs.650 Lakhs along wi1h
accrued interest. the Applicant Bank/KMBL is left with no further cia,m against the Defendant No.1·. However. It was agreed that Counter-
claim of Coventry will continue against other lenders I assignees. AARCL has filed an applica1ion in March 2023 in pending Company appeal
in Punjob & Horyona I Ugh CQUrt to di:>po? off U'h:: ???, ct:ii u,rruc:tuous tn view 01 sa,a setuement

3 The Company had given physical possession of Approx. 10 Acre land Yihose approx. cost appearing In books Is Rs. 12.02 Lakhs, to
Alchemist Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd.. assignees of IDBI & IFCI (Financial Institutions)on 8th March 2013 as per the directions of
lhe Hon'ble Supreme Court who re-affirmed the Interim Orders of Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana HighCourt, Chandigarh o/ 09-08-2011. The
land Is stated to be ><Jld by Ald1t<mist Asset Reconstruetlon Company Ud. ror Rs. 1350 lakhs. The company is not acc:oun1ing fer these as
transfer as the legal proceedlnQs are still going on. thereforo necessary accounting entries and profit on transfer of land & capital gain lax
could not be determined and accounted for in books of accounts.

4 Contingent liabilitynot provided for claims under adjudication •

a. Against the toan of Rs.8.94 c:rore disbursed by the consortium of three lenders, the company has so far paid Rs.31.56 crore to the lenders
and their assignees (Rs.35.13 crore if the price of 10 ac111 land sold by folt/sAlchemlstARCL clandestinely for Rs.13.50 crore is taken as
Rs.16.07 ccore as per the valuation report which was submitted by Alchemist In the Supreme Court). The assignees have raised claim for
mind bogglingamounts which are to1aOyabsurd. The Companyhas never ackno>Nledgedthe liabilitytowards such unreasonable and
unlawful cleims. According to the company, no further amount Is payable by the company to the lenders I assignees after adjusting the
amounts alreadypaid and intact a substantial amounl would become refundable from them to the Company if the interest Is properly appl1ed
and calculation is done as per the Supreme Court's direction 1ha1 any amount paid by the Company has to be first adjusted against the
principal and not against the Interest.

,n uK 1-1, New Delhi bv AARCL for reooverv of the dues calculated on the IDBI Debts Rs. 9315.19 lal<hs
/The Comoanv has also filed counter dalms of more than Rs. 50000 lakhs on AARCL and oriainal lenders.I

5 The Company has Incurred significant operating losses, negative operating cash now, negative working capital, adjudicationof legal process
against the company for loan nabilltyand negative net wor1h. However the management is continuing with the operations. therefor .. the
accounts have been prepared on basis of going concern assumptlon. Consequently, adjustment for amount of assets and classifocatlon of
liabifitles required to be recorded has not beB(l carried oul

6 The appeals med by the Company,m which stay was granted in favour of the Company, are pending before the Division Bench of Punjab &
Haryana High Court at Chandigarh. The Hon'ble HighCourt woula inter-alla adjudle,ite whmher the claim raised by th.<>aulgnHs Is
exorbitant and excessive. Hon'ble Supreme Court also while d'JSposingthe Contempt petitionof Kotak Bank against Mis Alchemist also
directed to agitate all Issues before the HighCourt. Earlier, Mis Alchemist had filed an application before the HighCourt to transfer the
Company Appeal to the NCL T but withdrew the appli::ation on 09.04.2019 after Companyobjected 10 the same by filinga detailed reply.
Now. in 2024, Mis Alchemist has nled a petition under Section 7 of IBC before the NCLT. Chandir,:arh_ which is !]finding

7 There beingvirtual uncertainties of taxable income in subsequent years, hence deferred Lex assets have not been created In these
8 The figures for the three months ended 31st March 2024 are the balancing figure between audited figures in respect of full financial year and

oubllshed vear to date fioures uoto nine months of the financial vear.
9 rlQure of the orevious periods have been n,grouf>"d/reerrar>!Jed.whc,rc,vc,r nc,cessary.
10 The business activityof the company faBs within a single primary business segment viz SprlngManufacturing hence there is no other

reponable segment as per IND AS 108 'Oprating Segment'.

? u11 whall ??•Doaro of Directors

- v lct:y .

·v
?S & C

c.; "?.
Place: Rewarl (Haryana) ? SAIAWAS? 1?? Ina
D31e: Au ?t 13, 2024

? q ,-. RE\NA,q/ ,,.
DIN oJ O 59855




